e.	03-0)5-2003
T & T (Rev. 3/01) OMD NO. 0651-0011 exp. 5/31/2002	2)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Traveniaria.	380427
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	975,12	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Komag, Inc. Maxtor Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying par	2-25:03 ty(ies) attached?	Name: <u>Maxtor Corporation</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance		Street Address: <u>2452 Clover Basin Drive</u>
Assignment	Merger Change of Name	City: <u>Longmont</u> State/Provence: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80503</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>
Execution Date(s): <u>12/20/02, 1/</u>	27/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
 Application Number(s) or paten If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 	ogether with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I
Name: <u>Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylo</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>Calif</u>	Boulevard, 7 th Floor	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit Account Number:
		02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be document <u>Daniel E. Ovanezian, Reg. No. 4</u> Name of Person Signing Total nu 	elieve, the foregoing is true	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be document <u>Daniel E. Ovanezian, Reg. No. 4</u> Name of Person Signing Total nu Mail docu	41,236 amber of pages including c unents to be recorded v Assistant Commissione	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a tru
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be document <u>Daniel E. Ovanezian, Reg. No. 4</u> Name of Person Signing Total nu Mail docu	41,236 amber of pages including c unents to be recorded v Assistant Commissione	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be document <u>Daniel E. Ovanezian, Reg. No. 4</u> Name of Person Signing Total nu Mail docu	41,236 amber of pages including c unents to be recorded v Assistant Commissione	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bits a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and correct and any attached copy is a tru

REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0131

I

Attachment to Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet

Komag, Incorporated 1710 Automation Parkway San Jose, California 95131

.

CROSS-ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Maxtor Corporation (hereinafter "Maxtor"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2452 Clover Basin Drive, Longmont, Colorado 80503, is an owner of right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/077,200 filed on February 15, 2002 and entitled "Patterned Medium" (hereinafter "the Patent Application"), any inventions described therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and other related applications, by virtue of agreements with Michael McNeil and John Vicars, joint inventors of the Patent Application, copies of the agreements with Michael McNeil and John Vicars being attached hereto; and

Whereas, Komag, Incorporated (hereinafter "Komag"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1710 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, is an owner of right, title and interest in the Patent Application, any inventions described therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and other related applications, by virtue of an agreement with David Wachenschwanz, a joint inventor of the Patent Application, a copy of the agreement with David Wachenschwanz being attached hereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Komag does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Maxtor a fifty percent (50%) undivided right, title and interest in and to Komag's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and any inventions described therein, for the territory of the United States Of America, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and other related applications, and extensions thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent to issue therefrom, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States Of America; and Komag warrants that it has made no assignment of the Patent Application, any inventions described therein, any related applications, or any Letters Patent to issue therefrom, to a party other than Maxtor and is under no obligation to make any such assignments; and Komag further agrees to cooperate with Maxtor in confirming Maxtor's fifty percent (50%) undivided ownership of the Patent Application, any inventions described therein, any related applications, and any Letters Patent to issue therefrom, but at the expense of Maxtor; and

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0133

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Maxtor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Komag a fifty percent (50%) undivided right, title and interest in and to Maxtor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and any inventions described therein, for the territory of the United States Of America, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and other related applications, and extensions thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent to issue therefrom, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States Of America; and Maxtor warrants that it has made no assignment of the Patent Application, any inventions described therein, any related applications, or any Letters Patent to issue therefrom, to a party other than Komag and is under no obligation to make any such assignments; and Maxtor further agrees to cooperate with Komag in confirming Komag's fifty percent (50%) undivided ownership of the Patent Application, any inventions described therein, any related applications, and any Letters Patent to issue therefrom, but at the expense of Komag.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent arising from the Patent Application in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, jointly to Maxtor, its successors and assigns, and to Komag, its successors and assigns.

л

-2-

Attorney's Docket No.: 13168-030001 Client's Ref. No.: 3123-400

> KIMBERLY HETRICK Commission # 1362809 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County y Comm. Expires Jul 28, 20

DATED: 12/20/02

Christopher H. Bajorek Executive Vice President – Advanced Technology Komag Incorporated

STATE OF (ALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Christopher H. Bajorek, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>20</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2002.

Notary Public: Cemberly (

My Commission Expires: July 24, 2006

DATED: 1-27-03

Glenn H. Stevens Senior Vice President and General Counsel Maxtor Corporation

STATE OF COLORAdo COUNTY OF Boulder

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Glenn H. Stevens, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 27^{T-1} day of $4\pi nu$ Notary Public: My Commission Expires: _ -3-

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 02/25/2003